CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 06/09/14

AGENDA ITEM:
Water Comprehensive Plan Update

PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
John Cowling

DEPARTMENT:

Public Works - Engineering

ATTACHMENTS:
Professional Services Agreement

BUDGET CODE:
40143410.541000.1419

- $218,217.00

SUMMARY:

This Professional Services Agreement will prov1de the City with.an updated Water Comprehensive
Plan. The recommended consultant for this ‘work is RH2 Englneermg, Inc. After conducting
consultant interviews and reviewing qualifications t ef'selectlon committee ultimately determined
that RH2 Engineering, Inc. was best sulted

It is staff’s opinion that the negotlated fee of ;21>‘7 00 is fair and consistent with industry
standard for the type of work: at han rthermore RH2 has a proven track record with the City
and they perform excellent work. In li f these facts staff is confident that the City would be

well-served by RH2 working on this prO_] ¢ t.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

City staff recommends council authorize the mayor to sign and execute the Professional Services
Agreement with RH2 Engineering, Inc. for consultant services on the Marysville Water
Comprehensive Plan Update.

Item 12 -1






